Press Foot , Needle Plate , Feed Dog And Right Hand Upier Driving Mechanise

1.CT9311/CTD9311 BRJN, 145, e Amive, ke BN T BRE)Rg51 5=
Components For CT9311/CTD9311

o \

@mx

W\
\

\




1.CT9311/CTD9311 BAMA, $H4%, e Arita, ke b 1 ) BaEhfgyIs
Press Foot , Needle Plate , Feed Dog And Right Hand Upier Driving Mechanise
Components For CT9311/CTD9311

7ok
Ref. No.
1
2
3
4
*5
*6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

Yk

Parts Number
2273110101
2273110102
2273110103
2273110104

2100001404
2206110108
8MB04280807K
2206110110
90ST0410
2273110112
8MMO06401610A
8MB04281007K
8MC05321209D
2206110116
8MB04281207K
2206110118
2206110119
2273110120
8MB04280607A
2273110122
8MNO04280400A
2206110124
8MA06400510A
2206110126
8MMO04281207A
2273110128
8MNO03200300A
2210000534
2206110131
2206110132
2206110133
66800
2206110135
2206110136
8MB03200606K
2206110138
2206110139
22100001191
2273110141
2273110142
2273110143
8MP04280808A
90SP0206T
8MMO05321609A
2206110147
2206110148
2273110149

% T

Description

HAHE

728 Stitch Plate SUPPOTT =-m-mmmmmmmm o mm oo oo

I Hose Clamp

FEIETE Fr Safety Plate Holder ------mmmmmmmmmm e oo
SHEFE Stitch Plate SUPPOIT ===mmmmm s oo m e
FIEAE Main Feed DO ----mmmmmmmmmmm oo
BTG Diff Feed DO ----mmmmmmmmmm oo

FLZE Plug ---------

iifi Upper Knife Shaft —---mommmmmom oo
B84 Screw (CT0215 M4=0.7%8) —ceemeemmeemmeamcemeemmeamcemeemmeamcemeemeen
i # Upper Knife Shaft Bushing --------=-m-mmmmmmmm oo

T $5 Knock Pin

7 Lower Knife Holder Bracket ------=-=s=msmmmmmmmoo oo
B Screw (CTO625 MO-1#16) ~mmemmemmemmmomeemeemmemmemm oo
BZHE Screw (CT1237 M4-0.7#10) =-=--mmmmmmmmmmmmm s
BZ5% Screw (C850212 MS-0.8%12) <mnemmemmmomeemeemmemmem e eem oo
#ii#pl Lower Knife Holder Bushing ----=-=--=-=mssmmmmmmmmom oo
BZ5% Screw (CT0239 MA-0.7#12) woeemmemmmmmeomeemeemeemeem oo
T JJJJEE Lower Knife Holder ---=--===m=smmmmmmm oo

7] Lower Knife
7] Upper Knife

B85 Screw (CT350202 MA-0.7%6) —-xnmemmemsemmemmemmeameameemeemeemeameamea
- JJFE Upper Knife Holder ------mmmmmmmmmmm s
B85 Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7#4) <ceemmemeemeemmemmemeameameammemeemmemeameemen
SHARFEZE Link COVEr(LOWET) =-mnmmmmmmmmmmmmm s s oo

EHE Nut (CT0533
#PE Washer -----

(T )

B2#% Screw (CT0202 M4-0.7%12) ---mmmmmmmmmmmmmmocem oo
SR Upper Knife Adiusting Lever ----------nsmmmmmmmmmmmmmnome oo

1% Screw (CTO1

FEZi Collar -------

T T T Y

N 0
BHAASE Adjusting Lever Pin —---mmooommmmm e
SHAR LANK wmmmm oo m s

R Oil Wick ----

#j Oil Wick Pin --

JBAM Link Cover -

B85 Screw (CT1207 M3-0.5%6) =wmmmemmmemmmemmeemmmemmmemmeem e e eee e

HALSE Link Pin -

DI e
THEMIB Rubber Cushion =----m-mmmmmmmmm oo

o

EFEIE Speed CONtrOller —---m-mmmmmmmmmmm e

W JEVE SUCTION PIPE == o s o oo e e e
W AV SUCTION PIPE == m s oo oo oo e e
B2 Screw (MT0235 Md-0.7%8) ~cemeememmmmemememeemememmememeeememememememn

HE Apf

FHFESS Spring Pin

AR Screw (RPO111 M5-0.8%16) =-nmmmmmmmm e oo
FHIHHE i Oil Defender =-----mmmmmmmmm s e oo
BB WASHET ~-mmmmmmmm e e

U4 Frame Unit -

JESATAE Presser FOOT ASIM =-mnmmmmmmmmmmm s e

Amt.Req.

e e e e e et * N e e S M e e e e e e e e S T SN e e R e e R R R e R R N e N I NS I NN e N B N B e e L e



Press Foot , Needle Plate , Feed Dog And Right Hand Upier Driving Mechanise

1.CT9311/CTD9311 BRJN, 145, e Amive, ke BN T BRE)Rg51 5=
Components For CT9311/CTD9311

o \

@mx

W\
\

\




1.CT9311/CTD9311 BAMA, $H4%, e Arita, ke b 1 ) BaEhfgyIs
Press Foot , Needle Plate , Feed Dog And Right Hand Upier Driving Mechanise
Components For CT9311/CTD9311

7ok
Ref. No.
51
52
53
54
55
*56
*57
*58
59
60

61

62
63
*64
*65
67
68

Yk

Parts Number
5222PFL156]
5222PFL156K
5222PFL156L
8SB24560405A
8SB24560305A

8SE24560303A
8MB85240605A
2100000223
8MB85240607K
8MB85240406A

2243110149
221A0000563
220611A0157

% T

Description

PRI ES Hinged Type Presser FOOt -----mmmmmmmmmmmomcmccccccceae
il R IEE Hinged Type Presser FOOt ----msmmmmmmmmmsmoccaeee
il B B IIEE Hinged Type Presser FOOt ----msmmmmmmmmmmsmcccaoe
BES% Screw (SHO413 3/32"-56%4) wommmmmmmmemc oo
BES% Screw (SH1045 3/32"-56%3) wommmmmmomc e
$THAH Throat Plate ASM =-=---mmmmmmmmmmmmo oo
S Throat Plate =-------=mmmmmmmmmmm e oo
$1# Stitch plate TONGUE --=-====mmmmmmmmmmmcmc oo cocoooe
4% Screw (CT3110159 3/32"-56%2.7) =mmmmmmmmmmmomccece
155 Screw (CT1002 M3.5-0.6%6) =mmmmmmmmmm oo
FARE WaSher =-mmmmmmmmm e
1% Screw (CT0637 M3.5-0.6%6) =mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
1% Screw (UHO176 M3.5-0.6%4) =mmmmmmmmme e
SEAHEEHE Feed DO Set =mmmmmmmmmmmm e
BESF2E Needle Guide ---mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo

G Frame UNit =-------mmmmmmmm oo
T ERAL Collar Asm.(FOS34 A )-m-mmmmmm s
SHARFEZAH Link Cover ASM.  ---mmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmm oo

* TR EE0E  * : Please Refer To Page 9 For More Details

#% CT9311H] For CT9311

##%CTD9311H For CTD9311

B H=E
Amt.Req.
1



2 N A TR RS 3%

=E
ASZ
Conservation Covers And Guide Components For CT9311/CTD9311

2.CT9311/CTD9311




2.CT9311/CTD9311 25 ke 25 TE E AR A1 5%
Conservation Covers And Guide Components For CT9311/CTD9311

FFak YrkleRaR EZI i AT &
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
1 2273110201 THEHARZE Cloth Plate —-----mmmmmmmm oo 1
2 2273110202 5 EE 25 DUSt COVEI =mmmmmmmmm s mm oo e oo oo 1
3 2273110203 VT GASKET = mm oo oo m e e 1
4 2273110204 SEE Edge GUIE --mmnmmmmmmmmmm s s 1
5 2273110205 TNEHHTZ Side COVEr =mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
6 2273110206 [ TB JBE BACKEL =nmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e e mmmee 1
7 2273110207 B Edge GUIE --mmnmmmmmmmmmm oo oo e 1
8 22061102081 B Edge GUIAE ---mmnmmmmmmmmmm oo oo e 1
9 2273110209 R ER Space Washer =------mememmmmmoooo oo 2
10 2273110210 e 1 N1y G 1
11 2273110211 SEHLE Cloth Plate =---mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo e e 1
12 2273110212 5 Edge GUIdE ---mmmmmmmmmmm oo oo 1
13 2273110213 B Edge GUIdE =--mmmmmmmmmmm oo oo 1
14 2273110214 TFEERTZE Front COVET ----mmmmmmmmmmm o m s oo oo 1
15 2100000223 FAPB] WASHET <o mmmmmmmmmmmm e e e 6
16 2210000547 FAPE WaShETr -mmmmmmmmmm oo oo 2
17 8MD03200306A BEER Screw (CT0242 M3-0.5%3) commmmmm s 2
18 8MB04281007K 12455 Screw (CT1237 M4-0.7#10) =mmmmmmmmmmmm e 2
19 8MB04280507K 1245 Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%5) =ommmmmm oo 6
20 8ME03200706X BEASL Screw (M3-0.5%7) mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 2
21 8SB24560305A B85 Screw (SH1045 3/32"-56%3) mmcmmmmm oo 1



3.CT9311/CTD9311 #EfS RS Feed Control Driving For CT9311/CTD9311




3.CT9311/CTD9311 #EfS B HuEERE Feed Control Driving For CT9311/CTD9311

g YrkEeR EZ B HE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
1 2200001101 BHA LEVEr =mmmmmmmmmmm s e e 1
2 8MNO06400600A T 4% Screw (CT0244 MO-1%6) =mnmmmmmmmmmmm e 5
3 2200001103 HIAREE RO Pin =-mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo e e 1
4 8MN04280600C HE4% Screw (CT1104 M4-0.7%6) =-mnmmmmmmmmmm e 4
5 2200001105 R |
6 2200001106 CIZHl FHFIER C RING =-mmmmmmmmm e s oo 2
7 90NB252910 VSTl Needle BEAring =------m-mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 2
8 2200001108 AR AT BCCENTIIC ~mmmm o m e 1
9 8MNO05320500E HE4% Screw (CT0903 M5-0,8%5) mmmmmmmmmmmm oo 2
10 2200001110 Y |
11 2200001111 O )
12 2200001112 N |
13 2200001113 N |
14 2200001114 HHARSE Lever Pin -----m--mmmmmm oo 1
15 2200001115 FAPE WaASHET - o= m oo o 1
16 8MB04280807K HE A% Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8) = mnmmmmmmmmmmm e 2
17 2200001117 FHA LEVEI =mmmmmmmmmm s s oo 1
18 8MMO04281207A 155 Screw (CT0202 M4-0.7%12) ==-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
19 2200001119 R 5 o) ) 1
20 2200001120 = W 01 N 1 o (< 1
21 2200001121 N Y 1
22 2200001122 ey )
23 2200001123 BB BUSHING wmmm o mm o m oo 1
24 900R160 OFUTHIEE O RINE —wnememmmememememsemememememems s emememem e es e ememem e e e eceee |
25 2200001125 S I L |
26 2200001126 B 1) 3 5 RN A 1
27 90ST0410 SRS I ommmeeememee e mememe e e eme e e ee e |
28 2200001128 FEENPLFITERE LAiNK coommmmmmm e 1
29 2200001129 oL e |
30 90SP0206 TS SPIing PIN -----mmemmmmmo oo 1
31 900R120 O 72 O S 1 1
32 2200001132 FEBN B ERIEAT StUd cmmmm e s m 1
33 2200001133 TEENEE StOPPEr Pin =ommmmmmmm s s s 1
34 8MH04280400A HEA% Screw (CT1134 M4-0.7%4) mmmmmmmmm e 1
35 2200001135 FEEN P ESE KNOD =ommmm s 1
36 8ME03200606A HE 4% Screw (CT0235 M3-0,5%6) =mmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
37 66800 YRR Ol WICK -mmmmmmmmmmm e e s e e e 1
38 2273110338 D 1) S Y G 1
39 2273110339 FEFNAIEOA Regulator Plate =-----m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
40 SME04281408A BEAS Screw (CT1140 M4-0.7%14) ==m-mmmmmmmmmm e 2
41 2200001141 FAER  SPACET —mmmmmmm o m o 2
42 2200001142 1) 2 S 0 ) o3 1
43 2200001025 FAPE] WaASNET === mmmmmmmm s o s e 1
44 90SW050 TS Spring Washer =-----mommommmmm oo 1
45 8MMO05320809A HE4% Screw (CT1145 M5-0,8%8) wmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
46 220A0001149 HEAPAE Lever ASM. =--mmmmmmmmmm e 1
47 227A3110347 FEENEHARTEAL Lever Set ---mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
48 220A0001152 B R Bracket Set —omomoomoomo oo 1
49 2200000421 GIFEEE Graduation Bushing --------mememmmmmmmeeooe 1



=

4 FEEELS4H FABRIC BAG ASM.

12

1300 mm

L=

1300 mm

L=

0 air supply

10

/
g >
= V. E
W = % 5
s S
J \T\
N oo
i
Y,
Y,




4 FEEELS4H FABRIC BAG ASM.

FroR YiklReE EZI i HAHE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
1 VD-M-1 EEEEBE T Bracket ----mmmmmmmmmmmmm o m o 1
2 VD-M-2N FEEEE Waste & lint gather SYStem --------m-mmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
3 VD-M-3 EEEELE Fabric bag -----m--mmmmmmmmmmm oo s 1
4 VD-T-1 Jial s 72 SR eI BH B AH Soft touch heel action treadle rod air switch----------- 1
5 4CVOINAO105 T i |
6 VD-T-2 /= SV 1
7 8WD30000015B ARIZHAR W0Od SCTEW === mmmmmm oo oo 2
8 4CVOINAO108 SHERYE /K B FH Regulator ASM.--mmmmmmmm oo 1
9 C-100 AT &R BE I EEAH (1 4S) Waste & lint gather system (fabric bag) ------------ 1
10 4CVOSNA0102 Uy A7 B A TUD G <n-<memmmcemmemmemmemmemeememmemeemeemeemeememmem et eemeememenes |
11 A-100ST Jil i 22 SR PRI BABE AR Soft touch heel action treadle rod air switch----------- 1
*12 CVO9N EEEELYRH Fabric bag ASM. —-m-mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo m oo 1
*13 CVO8N EEEELYHH Fabric bag ASM. =-m-mmmmmmmmmmmm oo m oo 1

* - I : to pick and make purchase
FE: HRLNEE A H B YRR EEEUTBO2 ZF A - AEEEECVOSP ZCVO9P °

Note : If machine equipped with thread trimming device UTBO02, then, please use
CVO8P or CVO9P together as venturi device.



GAUE PARTS LIST

CTD9311-0-0 LJLILT M
CTD9311-0- LILILI M

CT9311-0-0 LJLILIM
CT9311-0- LILILI M

Marn Parts
S
B . '/
e\ \ #E N {]
N | T
T
1]
O\ Throat plate Presser foot asm Main feed dog Diff feed dog Needle clamp Upper looper Lower looper Needle guide Needle guide Needle
Models \ mm R JFR il TR BB A Eamee GRS ATE ST #“EEt &t
CTSI | 40 | S20TPLI0 | SZOPPLI4OO SRLENL o L 5000
CIOBIT | g | sonmpLiso | sooprLiggy ML LSOOI spnppugg UYI8GAS
III Ak SO0SLOOSED | SIOLLOOSED | SONGOOSE3 | S220NGOOS6 i
56 | SLOTPLISG0 | S220PELISGO SAlEi S0NCOOS61
64 | SOTPLIGN | SIPPLIGN ML 1SN} 551
CT9311-0-0 LILILIS CTD9311-0-0 LIS
CT9311-0- LIS CTD9311-0- LTS
Mann Parts %
LS N
1
e\ \ EE 5
$ T
g Throat plate Stitch plate Tongue | Presser foot asm Main feed dog Diff feed dog Needle clamp Unper looper Lower looper Needle gude Needle guide Needle
Models \ mm R EHRE JER il A BT et A RS i FIE=57) %EE] &t
SI0TPLISEB SUOTPLIA0A SI0FDLISH0 SIODELISE0
g%s;;“ 40 T SIIPFLIAO0 -] S20NCO0400
S)OTPLIS6R SI0TPLIASA DFDLIS60 DFLISH)
. T | S =t ST | PO oo |smouuoso | sumicmss | savcose UYﬁ?AS
56 TS SYIPFLISKO R S0NCOOS61
S)0TPLISG SUOTPLIGIA FDLIS60 JDFLISH)




CT9311-0-0 LILILIS1
CT9311-0- LJLILISI

CTD9311-0-0 LILILISI
CTD9311-0-LILILIS]

GAUE PARTS LIST

Main Parts @
e\ \ %q%
¥ -

" e Throat plate Stitch plate Tongue Presser foot asi Men feed dog Diff feed dog Needle clamp Upper looper Lower looper Needle guide Needle guide Needle
Models \ mm g1 SR JE Al FiEM RIEAT Fani LASERS | T AR GE=%3 st £t
%9)3913 IH 10 5222TPL156};222TP|L14035222TPL14OC PFLIN zzFDle:z5222Df0009zszzz $0ONCOH00

SINTPLIS6B SUTPLIAC FDLI DELL
48 5220PEL1480 5220NC00430 UYI28GAS
ST A TG 1 S e, | S0 STOLLASE0 | S0NGUOSES | STANGAOSER |y
54 ST SIAPELISHD SHIEIL] ONCO0S6L
6 5222TPL15612222T}|)L16435222TPL164C IPELIGN 5222FDL15605222D|600095222DFL1560 S0NCO]
CT9311-0-0 LJLILIS2  CTD9311-0-0 LILILIS2
CT9311-0- LJLJLIS2 CTD9311-0- L1182
Main Parts
S %

: e is
i »

8 s Throat plate Presser foot asm Main feed dog Diff feed dog Needle clamp Upper looper Lower looper Needle guide Needle guide Needle
Models \ mm $HK Al FEAR HEA Rl LA RR S NG RS GIIE 3 st £t
CT93 | 56 | SIOTPLISG4 | S)2TPLISG0 [ S22NCO0S6 UYISGAS
CDBI | 64 $0TPLI6M $0TPLI60 5222FDL15615222DG\00115222DFL1561 $0ONCOUGA] 52208100560 3220LL00360 5220NG00363 5220NG00362 4]




	1: CT9311-P1
	2: CT9311-P2
	3: CT9311-P3
	4: CT9311-P4
	5: CT9311-P5
	6: CT9311-P6
	7: CT9311-P7
	8: CT9311-P8
	9: CT9311-P9
	10: CT9311-P10
	11: CT9311-P11
	12: CT9311-P12

